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122
124
120
127
126
125
123

125
121
122

126
122
123
120
125
121

122
121
120
123
126
124
127
125

127
120
122
123
121
124
125
126

122
126
123
120
125
121

121
127
123
122

122
121
125
123
124
120
126

121
120
123
126
122
127

121
123
127
120
122

Premier Men

110m Hurdles (wind: -4.0 m/s)

Ian McDonald
Mark McGavery

Crusaders A.C

City of Derry A.C.

Kenny Elliott North Down A.C

Shane Aston Meath Athletics

Keith Smith Ferrybank A.C

Damian Walsh Menapians A.C

Kevin Byrne DSD A.C
3000m Walk

Jimmy McDonald Menapians A.C

Ryan Cleary
Garrett Dunne

Clonliffe Harriers
Crusaders A.C

400m Hurdles

Thomas Barr
Jason Harvey
Jonathan Miller
Peter Glass
Barry Upton
Liam Ashton

Ferrybank A.C
Crusaders A.C
DSD A.C

North Down A.C
Menapians A.C
Clonliffe Harriers

4X100m Relay

1500m

Colin Costello

Mike Dyer

Ray Hynes

Robert Connolly
Mark McDonald

John Paul Willimason

Gavin Downey
400m

Eoin Mulhall
Thomas Barr
Nick Hogan
Adam McComb
Barry Upton
Ciaran Donohoe

Crusaders A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C
DSD A.C
Ferrybank A.C

City of Derry A.C.

Meath Athletics
Menapians A.C

Meath Athletics
North Down A.C
Crusaders A.C
DSD A.C
Clonliffe Harriers

City of Derry A.C.

Menapians A.C
Ferrybank A.C

Crusaders A.C
Ferrybank A.C
DSD A.C

North Down A.C
Menapians A.C
Clonliffe Harriers

3000m S/C

David Flynn
Darragh Rennicks
Emmet Jennings
Gary Park

Clonliffe Harriers
Meath Athletics
DSD A.C
Crusaders A.C

200m (wind: -3.5 m/s)

Steven Colvert
Brian Gregan

David Hynes

Mark Kavanagh
Jack McCloskey
Callum Graham
Donal Brennan

800m

Kris Vaulters
Mike Dyer

Eoin Healy
Alan Danagher
Kieran Sexton
Conor Rennicks

5000m

David Fitzmaurice
Joe Sweeney
Rory Kavanagh
Francis Marsh
Stephen Moore

Crusaders A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
Menapians A.C
DSD A.C

City of Derry A.C.

North Down A.C
Ferrybank A.C

Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C
DSD A.C
Ferrybank A.C
Crusaders A.C
Meath Athletics

Clonliffe Harriers
DSD A.C

Meath Athletics
North Down A.C
Crusaders A.C

15.29
17.15
19.10
19.38
20.17
20.53
25.53

13.27.66
14.28.26
23.27.00

51.48
52.37
56.26
64.30
77.85
77.97

42.85
43.04
43.60
43.85
47.05
48.02
48.32
48.43

O
w O
w

3.06
3.88
5.20
7.87
0.66
3.73

PR AIPLW
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48.97
49.21
49.81
50.49
50.98
53.00

NT
NT
NT
NT

21.10
21.47
22.04
22.56
23.23
23.29
23.78

15.40.74
15.54.79
16.08.02
16.08.84
16.17.78

ubhwN = wWN = auThwWN -
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Premier Women

100m Hurdles (wind: -3.4 m/s )

131 Mairead Murphy
130 Libby Rose

133 Sinead McDonough
128 Grainne Moggan
132 Katie Hewitt

129 Elaine Begley

128 Sorcha Prediville
132 Roberta Dornan
130 Annie Rose

Ferrybank A.C

City of Lisburn A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
DSD A.C.

North Down A.C
Clonliffe Harriers

1500m Walk

DSD A.C.
North Down A.C
City of Lisburn A.C

400m Hurdles

Claire Murphy (G)
128 Sinead Denny
130 Libby Rose
129 Sarah Woods
132 Katie Hewitt

131 Niamhy Giles-Doran

SLOT

DSD A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C
Ferrybank A.C

4X100m Relay

128
131
133
129
130
132
134

128 Siofra Clerigh-Buttner

132 Jessica Craig

129 Roisin Leahy

130 Courtney Sloan

133 Orla McPhillips
Sinead Cronin (G)

134 Mary Hanley

131 Jessie Barr

128 Clare Bergin

133 Catriona Cuddihy

130 Erin Mcllveen
Shauna Cannon (G)

129 Snezana Bechtina

132 Rachel Gibson

134 Bridget Clarke

129 Becky Woods
128 Fiona Clinton
130 Judith Lowry
132 Roberta Dornan
134 Ciara Rooney
131 Nicole Rowe
133 Sarah Nolan

DSD A.C.

Ferrybank A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers

City of Lisburn A.C
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics

DSD A.C.

North Down A.C
Clonliffe Harriers

City of Lisburn A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers

Meath Athletics

Ferrybank A.C

DSD A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers
City of Lisburn A.C

Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics

Clonliffe Harriers
DSD A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics
Ferrybank A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers

200m (wind: -4.2 m/s)

131 Niamh Whelan
133 Cliodhna Manning
129 Leah Moore

132 Hannah Lewis
128 Aoife MacNeill
130 Erin Mcllveen
134 Karen Dunne

128 Claire Tarplee
130 Kelly McNeely
129 Eleanor Alexander
131 Ciara Cronin

132 Rachel Gibson
133 Orla McPhillips
134 Bridget Clarke

Ferrybank A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C

DSD A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C
Meath Athletics

DSD A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
Ferrybank A.C

North Down A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Meath Athletics

15.25
16.68
17.51
17.55
18.17
22.51

7.27.03
10.25.80
11.33.24

63.02
64.10
65.11
65.60
71.26
75.11

46.98
49.08
49.78
51.98
52.04
53.34
57.53

NT
54.99
55.44
56.79
56.96
60.49
63.84
67.83

.22.88
.27.27
.35.90
10.40.15
11.46.50
.10.99
12.43.43

25.09
25.36
25.74
25.99
26.05
26.69
31.04



OuUThWN DUTHA WN - OUThWN A WN oNO WU AW NOUThA WN = NOuThWN ONOUTh WNH

ONOUTAWNH

124

122
121
123
125
120
124
126
127

1335
1339
1323
1308
1334
1339
1338

122
120
121
125
123
124
127

127
122
1301
124
121

123
120
125
126

121
120
122
123
127

120
127
126
122
121
123

121
122
120
127
126
123
124

121
120
127
122
124
126

121
122
120
127
123
124
126
125

120

Noel Logan

City of Derry A.C.

100m (wind: -4.3 m/s)

Steven Colvert
Paul Whelan
Mark Kavanagh
Tony Stafford
Andrew Mellon
Jack McCloskey
John Halley
Niall Flanagan

Crusaders A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
DSD A.C
Menapians A.C
North Down A.C

City of Derry A.C.

Ferrybank A.C
Meath Athletics

100m (wind: -7.0 m/s)

4X400m

Hammer

James McCabe
Killian Barry
Thomas Furlong (G)
Andrew Doyle
Martin Hunt

Simon Galligan (G)
Andy Kidd

Paddy McGratten
Eamonn McEvoy
Sean Archer

Crusaders A.C
North Down A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
Menapians A.C
DSD A.C

City of Derry A.C.

Meath Athletics

Meath Athletics
Crusaders A.C
DMP

City of Derry A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers
DSD A.C

North Down A.C
Menapians A.C
Ferrybank A.C

Pole Vault

David Donegan
Brendan McConville
Ruairi O’Briain
Kevin Byrne

Keith Doherty

Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C
Crusaders A.C
DSD A.C

Meath Athletics

Long Jump

Adam McMullen (G)
Callum Graham
Robert Whelan
Samuel Simon
Derek Callan
Daniel Doran
George Wyatt

North Down A.C
Meath Athletics
Ferrybank A.C
Crusaders A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
DSD A.C

Shot Putt

Tomas Rajktys
Eoin Moylan
Peter Glass
Phelim Joyce
Pat Kennedy
Andy Kidd
Andrew Doyle

Clonliffe Harriers
Crusaders A.C
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics
Ferrybank A.C
DSD A.C

City of Derry A.C.

High Jump

Marcin Klinzow
Peter Glass
Shane Aston
Ruairi O’Briain
Daniel Reid
Keith Smith

Discus

Tomas Rajktys
Eoin Moylan
Brendan McConville
Phelim Joyce

Brian McDermott
Jim Herron

Michael Deady
Jimmy O'Neill

Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics
Crusaders A.C

City of Derry A.C.

Ferrybank A.C

Clonliffe Harriers
Crusaders A.C
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics
DSD A.C

City of Derry A.C.

Ferrybank A.C
Menapians A.C

Triple Jump

Alan Kennedy

North Down A.C

16.24.04

11.33
11.69
11.97
12.04
12.17
12.51
12.52
12.55

12.13
12.44
12.66
12.75
13.01
13.23
13.63

61.28
55.92
51.84
51.36
49.97
43.64
28.78
25.62
21.44
13.09

Height
4.60
4.40
3.60
3.00
NH

7.23
6.12
6.02
5.84
5.82
5.61
5.29

51.46
36.90
32.62
29.60
25.94
24.86
22.90
19.95

14.80
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100m (wind: -6.9 m/s )

Catherine McManus (G)
131 Niamh Whelan
129 Leah Moore
128 Aoife MacNeill
132 Hannah Lewis
133 Cliodhna Manning
130 Aoibhin McManus

Ferrybank A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
DSD A.C.

North Down A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
City of Lisburn A.C

4X400m
128 DSD A.C.
131 Ferrybank A.C
133 Kilkenny City Harriers
130 City of Lisburn A.C
129 Clonliffe Harriers
132 North Down A.C

Hammer

131 Cara Kennedy
133 Teresa Conlon
128 Caoimhe Morris
134 Michelle Pilkington
130 Amanda Mitchell
132 Beth Wilson

Ferrybank A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers
Meath Athletics

City of Lisburn A.C
North Down A.C

129 Anita Fitzgibbon DSD A.C.
Pole Vault
Claire Wilkinson (G) BAAC
128 Clare McGlynn DSD A.C.

133 Laura Langton

Kilkenny City Harriers

Long Jump

133 Kelly Proper

133 Lorraine O'Shea
130 Linzi Herron

128 Grianne Moggan
129 Snezana Bechtina
132 Laura Saulters
134 Claire McLernon

Ferrybank A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
City of Lisburn A.C
DSD A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics

Shot Putt

131 Mairead Murphy
128 Clare McGlynn
130 Libby Rose

133 Catriona Twomey
132 Katie Hewitt

134 Michelle Pilkington
129 Denise Byrne

Ferrybank A.C

DSD A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics
Clonliffe Harriers

High Jump

131 Sorcha Murphy
128 Grainne Moggan
132 Alex Catterwood
133 Sinead McDonagh
130 Michelle Rogers

132 Beth Wilson

131 Kate Hickey

130 Caris Greenwood
129 Caoimhe Morris
132 Teresa Conlon
128 Hilary Casey
134 Grainne Miggin

Ferrybank A.C

DSD A.C.

North Down A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
City of Lisburn A.C

North Down A.C
Ferrybank A.C

City of Lisburn A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
DSD A.C.

Meath Athletics

Triple Jump

132 Laura Saulters

North Down A.C

12.75
12.90
12.97
13.26
13.35
13.44
14.51

0.37
5.76
0.92
2.83
9.13
2.07

ADADDWW
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56.65
40.93
37.95
29.40
22.80
20.70
19.49

Height
3.60
1.80
NH

6.10
5.57
5.40
5.12
4.70
4.45
3.82

10.49
9.75
8.73
8.63
7.81
7.01
6.98

40.41
38.58
34.62
30.32
24.50
21.79
17.95

10.61
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126 Sean Archer
122 Oisin Taylor
121 Tomas Dorina
123 Killian White

Javelin

121 Ryan Whelan

120 Matthew Stockton

123 Brian McDermott

127 Denis Delaney
Marcin Klinzow (G)

126 Keith Smith

Ferrybank A.C
Crusaders A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
DSD A.C

Clonliffe Harriers
North Down A.C
DSD A.C

Meath Athletics
Clonliffe Harriers
Ferrybank A.C

56 Ib Weight

120 Paddy McGratten
Marcin Klinzow (G)

122 Garrett Dunne

126 Pat Kennedy

124 Jim Herron

123 Mark Conway

121 Brian Tobin

North Down A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
Crusaders A.C
Ferrybank A.C
City of Derry A.C.
DSD A.C
Clonliffe Harriers

Division 1 Men

110m Hurdles (wind: -3.1 m/s)

90 Simon Taggert
137 Eoin Power

138 Colin McHugh

89 Keith ctor

136 Patrick O' Donnell
139 Thomas Houlihan

Donore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Louth County

SLOT A.C

Olympian Youth

West Waterford A.C

3000m Walk

89 David Kidd

139 Ciaran Dee

137 Nicholas Dunphy
90 Colin Hill

138 Kevin Matthews
136 Martin Dunlop

SLOT A.C

West Waterford A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Donore Harriers
Louth County
Olympian Youth

400m Hurdles

90 Simon Taggert
137 Eoin Power

89 Keith ctor
138 Mark Garland
136 Patrick O' Donnell

Donore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
SLOT A.C

Louth County
Olympian Youth

4X100m Relay

1500m

90

137

136

138

139

89

137 Thomas Hayes
139 Dzintars Klava
138 Shane Walsh
90 Sam Allen

89 Graham Power

400m

137 Jack Saunders
139 Micheal Downey
138 Sharif Agokoke
90 David Campbell
89 Gavin Curran
136 Shaun Deery

Donore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Olympian Youth
Louth County

West Waterford A.C
SLOT A.C

Kilkenny City Harriers
West Waterford A.C
Louth County

Donore Harriers
SLOT A.C

Kilkenny City Harriers
West Waterford A.C
Louth County

Donore Harriers
SLOT A.C

Olympian Youth

3000m s/C

89 Brian Kirwan
137 John Fitzpatrick
90 Colm Hill

SLOT A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Donore Harriers

200m (wind: -6.2 m/s)

136 John Coyle
137 Jack Saunders
138 Cor Durnin

89 Ian Costigan
139 Justin Drummy

Olympian Youth
Kilkenny City Harriers
Louth County

SLOT A.C

West Waterford A.C

13.17
12.63
11.94
11.53

52.45
51.71
47.78
45.40
44.16
38.23

4.82
4.78
4.13
4.11
3.85
3.77
3.22

15.27
17.84
19.01
19.08
19.60
22.29

13.15.70
17.03.29
19.05.01
20.14.99
21.15.09
23.50.57

56.73
60.17
61.58
63.87
64.64

44.48
45.59
46.65
47.82
DQ
DQ

50.42
52.06
52.51
53.05
54.12
58.97

NT
NT
NT

23.20
24.03
25.18
25.58
26.23

aouhwWN

UubhwWNH

(o)}

UuabhwWNH

AU WN - HWN =

ubhwWNH

ubwWN

AWN

128 Ailbhe Kelleher
131 Siobhan Whelan
130 Aoibhin McManus
129 Snezana Bechtina
133 Sinead McDonagh

128 Anita White
130 Sylvia Rose
130 Mairead Murphy
133 Susan Garnett
132 Francesca Brown
Emma Stockton (G)
134 Moira Aston
Denise Byrne

DSD

Ferrybank A.C

City of Lisburn A.C
Clonliffe Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers

Javelin

DSD A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C
Ferrybank A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
North Down A.C
North Down A.C
Meath Athletics
Clonliffe Harriers

Division 1 Women

100m Hurdles (wind: n/a)

84 Orla Furney
85 Lisa Houlihan
86

83 Emma McCay

87 Sarah Hannah Ward

84 Patrice O'Gorman
85 Triona Wall

84 Orla Furney

83 Anna Barr

86 Geraldine Finnegan
87 Olivia Webb

Wexford County
West Waterford A.C
Louth County

City of Derry A.C
Olympian Youth

1500m Walk

Wexford County
West Waterford A.C

400m Hurdles

Wexford County
City of Derry A.C
Louth County
Olympian Youth

4X100m Relay

83
84
86
85
87
88

83 Amy Jackson

84 Ciara Wilson

86 Sarah Haak

85 Lucy O' Brien

88 Catherine O'Conr

1319 Ciara Everard (G)
1318 Michelle Rogers (G)

83 Tamara Boyle
86 Amy McTeggart
87 Olivia Webb

84 Taylor Bates
85 Claire Collins

City of Derry A.C
Wexford County
Louth County

West Waterford A.C
Olympian Youth
Menapians

City of Derry A.C
Wexford County
Louth County

West Waterford A.C
Menapians A.C

KCH

City of Derry A.C
Louth County
Olympian Youth
Wexford County
West Waterford A.C

200m (wind: -2.9 m/s)

Sarah Murray (G)
87 Christina Logue
83 Jenny O'Brien
84 Sinead Moloney
85 Kayla rris

Fingallians
Olympian Youth
City of Derry A.C
Wexford County
West Waterford A.C

10.19
9.83
9.60
9.35
8.99

49.60
32.15
29.10
26.37
24.17
19.13
18.72

NT

15.91
17.65
18.82
18.96
19.62

66.56
69.30
72.95
79.70

52.42
54.09
54.78
56.25
56.94
60.22

58.16
61.64
61.80
61.90
67.20
67.92
84.67

25.77
26.76
27.55
28.07
30.26
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90

90
139
89
138
124
1302
1321
1307
136
1305

137
139
89
138
90

90
137
89
136
138
139

89
90
137
136
139
138

136
89
90

137
139
138

90
136
138

89
133
139

89
90
138
139
133
136

90
137
139
138

89
136

89
136
139

90

Luke Wilson

800m

John Travers
James Ledingham
Danny Lawler
Darragh Greene
(G)

(G)

Pat Breen (G)
Richard Lucas (G)
Martin Dunlop
(G)

5000m

Brian Maher
Dzintars Klava
Brian Kirwan
Daragh Greene
Ken Nugent

Donore Harriers

Donore Harriers
West Waterford A.C
SLOT A.C

Louth County

Olympian Youth

Kilkenny City Harriers
West Waterford A.C
SLOT A.C

Louth County

Donore Harriers

100m (wind: -6.2 m/s)

Antoine Roussie
David McGeary
Ian Costigan
Martin O' Donnell
Malachy Campbell
Micheal Downey

4X400m

Hammer

Patrick O' Donnell
David Perry
Iain Morrison

Donore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
SLOT A.C

Olympian Youth
Louth County

West Waterford A.C

SLOT A.C

Donore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Olympian Youth

West Waterford A.C
Louth County

Olympian Youth
SLOT A.C
Donore Harriers

Pole Vault

Michael Bowler

Kilkenny City Harriers

Lawrence Houlihan West Waterford A.C
Mark Rogers Louth County
Long Jump
Eamon Fahy Donore Harriers
John Coyle Olympian Youth
Cor Durnin Louth County
Luke Wilson (G) Donore Harriers
Paul Byrne SLOT A.C
David McGeary Kilkenny City Harriers
Micheal Downey West Waterford A.C
Shot Putt
Francis Abbey SLOT A.C

John Conroy
Jonathan McCabe
Martin Houlihan
Des McDonagh
Martin Dunlop

Donore Harriers
Louth County

West Waterford A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Olympian Youth

High Jump

Antoine Roussie
Michael Bowler
Laurence Houlihan
Daniel Finley

Paul Byrne

Tony Mc Gilloway

Discus

Francis Abbey
Martin O' Donnell
Martin Houlihan
John Conroy

Donore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
West Waterford A.C
Louth County

SLOT A.C

Olympian Youth

SLOT A.C

Olympian Youth
West Waterford A.C
Donore Harriers

Triple Jump

26.60

7.12

NN e
HHOOOOOUWWWL
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6.04

15.34.81
16.05.08
16.20.81
16.24.99
16.51.68

12.02
12.51
12.63
12.80
13.10
13.92

4.96
5.15
0.76
8.67
8.34
9.32

WWwwwww
ADDDPWW

22.58
22.09
NT

Height
3.40
3.20
2.00

6.40
6.30
5.97
5.88
5.80
5.74
4.64

12.64
10.60
9.16
9.12
8.85
7.57

36.13
21.83
18.33
17.19

ubhwN = AU hAWNH= N = ubhwN = ubhwWwN = aulhwWN AP WNH
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86
88

84
83

85

83
84
88
86

87
83
86
88
84
85

83
84
86
85
87

83
85
84
87
86

85
84

83
86
85
87
84
87

86
85
84
83
87

86
85
83
84
87

85
84

83
87

86
87

Ciara Lacey
Francesca Reville

Fiona Kehoe
Amy Jackson
Susan Giblin (G)
Lucy O' Brien

Marina Campbell
Ciara Wilson
Catherine O'Connor
Sarah Haak

Louth County
Menapians

Wexford County
City of Derry A.C

West Waterford A.C

City of Derry A.C
Wexford County
Menapians A.C
Louth County

100m (wind: -5.9 m/s)

Christina Logue
Gemma Thompson
Rebecca Carr
Francesca Reville
Denise Wickham
Niamh Clarke

Maggie Donlly
Ciara Scanlon
Christine Furlong
Bronagh Doherty
Lydia Jein

Lisa Houlihan
Sinead Moloney

Mary Devlin
Rebecca Carr

Kayla rris
Francesca Reville
Shauna NicAogain
Sarah Hannah Ward

Geraldine Finnegan
Zoe Scanlon

Emma Owens
Jenny O'Brien
Michelle O' Donnell

Emily Rogers
Claire Collins
Emma McKay
Sinead Moloney
Christina Logue

Zoe Scanlon

Emma Owens
Amanda Mitchell (G)
Caitlin Ketelaar

Michelle Pilkington (G)

Bronagh Doherty
Lydia Jein
Katie Young

Olympian Youth
City of Derry A.C
Louth County
Menapians A.C
Wexford County
West Waterford A.C

4X400m

City of Derry A.C
Wexford County
Louth County

West Waterford A.C
Olympian Youth

Hammer

City of Derry A.C
West Waterford A.C
Wexford County
Olympian Youth
Louth County

Pole Vault

West Waterford A.C
Wexford County

Long Jump

City of Derry A.C
Louth County

West Waterford A.C
Menapians A.C
Wexford County
Olympian Youth

Shot Putt

Louth County

West Waterford A.C
Wexford County
City of Derry A.C
Olympian Youth

High Jump

Louth County

West Waterford A.C
City of Derry A.C
Wexford County
Olympian Youth

West Waterford A.C
Wexford County
City of Lisburn

City of Derry A.C
Dunboyne
Olympian Youth
Louth County
Menapians A.C

Triple Jump

11.11.82
11.53.92
13.24.19
14.12.04

13.70
14.10
14.17
14.33
14.87
14.90

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

47.24
42.41
41.16
25.04
16.89

Height
2.70
1.50

5.25
4.93
4.54
4.38
4.03
3.97

10.01
9.93
8.27
7.33
6.75

Height
1.60

36.01
34.87
24.28
23.20
22.40
19.41
16.92
13.64
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90 Antoine Roussie
138 Cor Durnin

139 Justin Drummy
137 Cormac Everard
136 Tony Mc Gilloway
89 Michael Garrigan

Javelin

89 Michael Garrigan

136 John Coyle

138 Aaron Finley
Cor Faulkner (G)
Daniel Finley (G)

137 David McGeary

139 Michael Talty

90 Tony Jenkins

Donore Harriers
Louth County

West Waterford A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Olympian Youth
SLOT A.C

SLOT A.C

Olympian Youth
Louth County
Dunleer

St Peters

Kilkenny City Harriers
West Waterford A.C
Donore Harriers

56 Ib Weight

89 Willie O'Toole
139 Justin Drummey
137 Des McDonagh
136 Martin O' Donnell
138 Jonathan McCabe

90 Tony Jenkins

SLOT A.C

West Waterford A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers
Olympian Youth
Louth County

Donore Harriers

13.38
12.12
12.01
11.99
11.14
10.34

43.73
41.99
37.08
35.45
34.24
31.89
29.66
22.63

5.63
5.12
4.77
4.21
4.14
1.92

A WN

AU WNH

83 Mary Devlin
Anna Barr (G)
85 Niamh Clarke
86 Geraldine Finnegan
87 Sarah Hannah Ward

83 Caitlin Ketelaar

84 Niamh Cloke-Rochford

85 Ciara Scanlan

86 Amy McTeggart
87 Michelle O' Donnell
87 Catherine O'Conr

City of Derry A.C
City of Derry A.C
West Waterford A.C
Louth County
Olympian Youth

Javelin

City of Derry A.C
Wexford County
West Waterford A.C
Louth County
Olympian Youth
Menapians A.C

10.87
10.72
10.26
9.94
8.85

28.51
27.83
15.56
25.50
16.33
12.73



